non-cancellable operating leases

Within one year  3,153  4,010

After one year but within five years  4,264  4,915

Total 7,417  8,925

The Company entered into several long-term lease agreements covering vehicles for the periods of four

and five years which will expire in various periods up to the year 2021.  In consideration thereof, the

Company committed to pay rental fees at various annual rental rates as specified in the agreements.

15   Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the statement of comprehensive income for the three-month and nine-month periods

ended 31 December 2017, which are included in the 2018 interim financial statements for comparative

purposes, have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the 2018 interim financial statements

as follows:

 2017

 Financial statements in which

the equity method is applied

Separate financial statements

 Before

reclass.

Reclass.

 After

reclass.

 Before

reclass.

Reclass.

 After

reclass.

 (in thousand Baht)  (in thousand Baht)

Statement of

   comprehensive income

- Three-month period

   ended 31 December 2017

Investment income 193,527  4,296  197,823 193,527  4,296 197,823

Other income 8,952  (4,296)  4,656 8,952 (4,296) 4,656

   -   -

Statement of

   comprehensive income

- Nine-month period

   ended 31 December 2017

Investment income 524,933  12,894  537,827 525,933 12,894 538,827

Other income 34,281  (12,894)  21,387 34,281 (12,894) 21,387

   -   -

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is

more appropriate to the Company’s business.